FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	,		28-2003	7		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	R	T (ZZIZ) NZU ZZUZ UZ	2536563		ΞT	
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record to	ne attached orig	inal document	(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ			nveyance T			
New Resubmission (Noi Document ID#	n-Recordation)		Assignment License	Security A	Agreement	
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #		Merger	Other		
Corrective Docume	ent Frame #		[		Government U.S. Government Agen	cies) cret File
Conveying Party			ark if additional n	ames of conveyin		Evenution Data
Name (line 1)	THOMAS O				g parties attache	Month Day Year  08 15 03
0 10 1			1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-			Execution Date Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	ANNETTA M	. PAPADOI	POULOS			08 15 03
INATITE (line 2)						
<b>Receiving Party</b>		- 1-W., L.,	⊠ N	lark if additional r	names of receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	ZYLISS USA	CORP	****			If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	ZTEIGG GGA	JOOKI .				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	19751 Desca	ırtes				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)						(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Foothill Ran		California State/O	Country	92610 Zip Code	,
Domestic Repre	sentative Nan	ne and Add	ress Ente	r for the first Reco	eiving Party only.	
Name			·-····································			
Address (line 1)						R 55
radioos (ille i)						7 PH
Address (line 2)						Z
Address (line 3)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		E 04
Address (line 4)						
28/2003 LMUELLER 0000000	01 29181809	FOR	OFFICE USE	ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
FC:8021	40.00 DP					
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of In Information Collection Budget Pa	npiete the Cover Sheet. Se formation and Regulatory ackage 0651-0027, Patent a	nd comments regardir Affairs, Office of Mana nd Trademark Assigni S to be recorde	ng this burden estimate agement and Budget, Pa ment Practice. DO NOT Pd with required	to the U.S. Patent and sperwork Reduction Pro SEND REQUESTS TO F COVER Sheet(S)	Trademark Office, Chie bject (0651-0027), Wash RECORD ASSIGNMENT information to:	DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

1382923

Attorney Docket No. 42280.1800

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6325				
	Daniel R. Pote					
Address (line 1)	SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.					
Address (line 2)	One Arizona Center					
Address (line 3)	400 East Van Buren					
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202					
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docur including any attachments	ment # 3				
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	onal numbers attached				
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).				
Patent	Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)				
29/181,809						
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application ed executing inventor.	was Month Day Year				
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
	application number PCT PCT S. Application Number	PCT				
	n assigned. PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00				
Method of Pa	yment: Enclosed M. Donosit Assount M.					
	t by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	Deposit Account Number: #	19-2814				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No				

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Daniel R. Pote, Reg. No. 43,011 Name of Person Signing

Signature

No

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION BATERITS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Part	PAIENIS UNLY	
Enter additional Co		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	DAVID WEBSTER	08 15 03
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	tached
Enter additional Re	ceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	r	s an assignment and the eceiving party is not lomiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	S	tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is
Address (line 2)	n	ttached. (Designation nust be a separate locument from
Address (line 3)		Assignment.)
rtaarooo (iiile s)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		document to be recorded
Name (line 2)	n	an assignment and the eceiving party is not omiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	d	tates, an appointment of a omestic representative is
Address (line 2)	n	ttached. (Designation nust be a separate ocument from
Address (line 3)	A	ssignment.)
		p Code
Application Num	nber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional number attached  Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
	pplication Number(s) Patent Number(s	
		•

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, for which application for Non-Provisional Design Patent of the United States entitled SAFETY CAN OPENER is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Zyliss USA Corp. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 19751 Descartes, Foothill Ranch, California 92610, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the invention and technology as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

First Named In	nventor: Thomas Overthun	##\$UV\$ ***	
Signature:	1. Orlans		Date: <u>68/15/63</u>
Residence add	ress: 82 Valley Street, San F	rancisco, California 94110	
STATE OF CA	(		
County of A	) ss. NTA CLARA )		
said county, and name is subscri	ppeared Thomas Overthun, wribed to the foregoing instrume said instrument as a free and verther.	who is known to me to be tent, and he acknowledges that	the same person whose at he signed, sealed and
		Find &	- Trulinel
(Seal)	LINDA E. MARTINET Comm. # 1397068 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb. 26, 2007	Notary Public	- o ranner
Second Named	d Inventor: Annetta M. Papado	poulos	
Signature:	A) h		Date: 8/15/03
Residence add	ress: 1155 Lincoln Avenue,	Palo Alto <u>San Francisco,</u> California 94	4301
STATE OF CA	ALIFORNIA )		
County of S	INTACIALA)		
said county, apwhose name i	ppeared Annetta M. Papadop s subscribed to the foregoing livered the said instrument as	oulos, who is known to me instrument, and he acknow	to be the same person vledges that he signed,
therein set fort		•	_
(Seal)	LINDA E. MARTINET Comm. # 1397068 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb. 26, 2007	<u> </u>	milinet

Third Named Inventor: David Webster
Signature: Date: 08 15 03
Residence address: 23 Montcalm Street, San Francisco, California 94110
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
County of SANTA CLARA )
On this day of d

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202

**RECORDED: 08/27/2003** 

Tel.: (602) 382-6337 Fax: (602) 382-6070

1382915